received compensation and stock awards from 21CF for his service as 21CF director. This table only presents information
regarding the compensation and stock awards that the Company has paid or granted to Mr. Nasser for his service to the
Company’s Board.

(d) The amounts set forth in the Stock Awards column represent the aggregate grant date fair value of stock awards granted during
fiscal 2019.

The following supplemental table shows the total compensation payable to each Non-Executive Director on an annualized
basis reflecting the annual cash retainer and award of DSUs approved by the Board on March 19, 2019, immediately following
the closing of the Transaction. This supplemental table is not required, but in light of the extraordinary and transitional nature of
fiscal 2019, the Company is providing this summary as representative of the annual compensation FOX would expect to pay its
Non-Executive Directors on a go-forward basis. Please refer to the “Director Compensation for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30,
2019” above for complete disclosure of the total compensation of our Non-Executive Directors reported in accordance with the
SEC disclosure requirements.

Pro Forma Director Compensation Table

Name
Fees Earned or
Paid in Cash ($)

Stock
Awards

All Other
Compensation Total

Chase Carey $100,000 $195,000 N/A $295,000

Anne Dias $140,000 $195,000 N/A $335,000

Roland A. Hernandez $150,000 $195,000 N/A $345,000

Jacques Nasser $155,000 $195,000 N/A $350,000

Paul D. Ryan $140,000 $195,000 N/A $335,000

The following table sets forth information with respect to the aggregate outstanding equity awards at June 30, 2019 of each of
the Non-Executive Directors who served as Directors during fiscal 2019, which include cash-settled awards.

Name
Number of Shares or Units

of Stock That Have Not Vested(a)

Chase Carey 3,285

Anne Dias 3,285

Roland A. Hernandez 3,285

Jacques Nasser 4,167

Paul D. Ryan 3,285

(a) Includes DSUs representing dividend equivalents accrued with respect to DSUs granted on or after March 19,
2019. The DSUs representing the dividend equivalents will become payable in stock upon the vesting of the